
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 21 October 2023

M M3 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CAWBOURNE COOPER Last start Masters placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R9, M M3/1M. Bretherton 521627 14/01222M 4M 3M 8M 4MB13/06/2018

 2 FLYING TORPEDO Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R9, M M3/2M. Bretherton 536830 2/0755M 4M 6M 6M 6MD27/05/2019

 3 OH FIVE SURPRISE 1 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R9, M M3/2P. Withers 521018 6/0734M 4M 7Y 6Y 7MD15/05/2018

 4 HEIDI'S GIFT Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R9, M M3/1M. Bretherton 532138 5/0658M 7M (BDN)M 6Y 6PD08/01/2019

 5 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score BUL, 12/09/2023, R12, P M3/2B. Williamson 535626 4/0567P 7P 7P 7P 8YD27/06/2019

 6 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R9, M M3/1M. Bretherton 494246 7/0527M 5M 8M 8M 8MD16/06/2017
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 1 FLASH SHANNON Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R2, Y M/1T. Fink 551752 0/01182Y (FEL)P 3P (FEL)P 2PB24/11/2020

 2 TIGER BARTY Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R3, Y M/1C. Pillar 535011 0/01083Y 8P 2Y 2Y 6PB12/04/2019

 3 MISS ZIVA Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R3, Y M/1A. Zarb 568037 0/01072Y 5P 4P 2PB19/01/2022

 4 FINAL SYMPHONY Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Stewart 552288 0/0943Y 5P 3P 5P 4PB09/12/2020

 5 SEKEKAMA 2 Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R1, Y M/1T. O'Regan 541839 0/0682Y 8P 7P 7P 4YD22/01/2020

 6 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 14/10/2023, R4, Y M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0822Y 4P 5P 4P 6PD09/04/2020

 7 WARAMI ZEPHYR 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 13/10/2023, R3, P M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 561098 0/0742P 4P 5Y 7P 7PB05/07/2021

 8 NITRAM BLUE JAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/09/2023, R3, P M/1M. Bretherton 560643 0/0745Y 3P 7P 5P 4PB27/02/2021

 9 RICH'S DELIGHT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 16/09/2023, R5, Y M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0684Y 7Y 3Y 7P 6PB22/11/2020

 10 FORMULA ANGEL Unrequired at last meeting PPK, 14/10/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Sandes 566667 0/0308Y 7PB09/12/2021

 11 MISS CLARA Unplaced after 1 start PPK, 14/10/2023, R1, Y M/1J. Gale 552291 0/0505YB09/12/2020

 12 WHAT YOU NEED Unplaced after 1 start PPK, 14/10/2023, R2, Y M/1K. Lambos 566773 0/0505YD19/11/2021

 13 ZIPPING SYBIL Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R1, Y M/1M. Bretherton 547945 0/0487Y 6Y 7P 4YB19/06/2020

 14 ORSON VICTORY 1 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R3, Y M/1L. Polidano 551847 0/0406Y 8Y 7P 6P 8PD30/11/2020

 15 WHAT CAN DO Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R2, Y M/1C. Benjamin 571485 0/0386Y 6P 8PB20/01/2022

 16 DESPICABLE LARRY Weighted points score BUL, 17/10/2023, R3, P M/1R. Hancock 550959 0/0367P 8P 8P 7P 7PD31/10/2020

 17 DOONSIDE PADDY Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R1, Y M/1J. Keller 567583 0/0356Y 8YD12/01/2022

 18 AUSSIE LADY Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2023, R4, P M/1R. Jones 544646 0/0348P 8P 8P 7P 7PB05/04/2020

 19 HEATER SCREAMER 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/07/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Hoogenboom 559657 0/0337Y 7P 8PB25/05/2021
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 1 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GOS, 17/10/2023, R8, P 1/1B. Gilbert 541397 13/121136P 8Y 7P 3P 5PD13/01/2020
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 1 SOPHIE'S WAY Dropping in grade PPK, 14/10/2023, R8, Y 4/1/2D. Smart 544415 6/51545Y (FEL)P 6Y 8P 6PB25/03/2020

 2 SWIFT CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 17/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/2B. Gilbert 540479 9/51306P 2Y 1Y 5P 4PD17/12/2019

 3 SPEEDY GROVE Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R8, Y 4/1/1R. Stewart 539672 4/21214Y 3P 4P 7P 6PD03/12/2019

 4 BOOM CRASH BOOM Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2023, R7, P 4/1/1T. Craig 530521 5/2937P 8P 4P 7P 4PB23/02/2019
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 1 NITRAM ROXY 1 Last start winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R10, Y 5/1M. Bretherton 545781 4/31211Y 2Y 7P 7P 4PB22/02/2020

 2 DANA VICTOR Last start winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R1, Y 5/4M. Newham 560976 1/01101Y 3P 6P 3P 7PD06/07/2021

 3 GIRL'S NIGHT Last start winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/2G. Erwin 541392 4/31061Y 5P 6P 6P 5PB13/01/2020

 4 NITRAM BLUE ROAN 2 Last start winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R2, Y 5/4M. Bretherton 558224 1/0981Y 7P 4P 7Y 2PD02/02/2021

 5 RUSTY EVENT Last start winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R3, Y 5/4C. Edwards 557945 1/0941Y 5Y 3P 7Y 6PD16/04/2021

 6 KISSIN' COCO Last start winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R6, Y 5/3P. Withers 542631 2/1781Y 8Y 7Y 7P 7PB12/11/2019

 7 WESTSIDE YOGI 1 Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R6, Y 5/4B. Williamson 545294 1/01222Y 5P 5P 3P 7PD06/04/2020

 8 ZAMBORA BLASTER Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4G. Erwin 549775 2/11133Y 4P 7P 3P 6YD12/09/2020

 9 AUSSIE CHEVY Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/2B. Williamson 550614 3/2922Y 5P 8P 5P 6PD17/10/2020

 10 FASHION CHOICE Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R10, Y 5/2B. Gilbert 551533 4/3853Y 4Y 8P 7P 6PB07/09/2020

 11 BEVAN BALE 2 Last start Country winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R7, Y 5/2T. O'Regan 549879 6/31961Y 8P 3P 1Y 4PD25/09/2020

 12 BALINESE BLUE Dropping in grade RIS, 16/09/2023, R9, Y 5/1C. Brennen 554426 5/31036P 4P 5Y 6P 4YD31/01/2021

 13 TAXI DAVE Dropping in grade PPK, 14/10/2023, R10, Y 5/1M. Newham 541805 5/4914Y 2Y 6P 7P 7PD25/01/2020

 14 GREEK TEMPTATION Dropping in grade RIS, 05/08/2023, R4, Y 5/1B. Williamson 535622 11/8687P 8P 4P 7M 8PB27/06/2019

 15 AVA DEE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R6, Y 5/4A. Zarb 563970 2/01464Y 8P 1P 2P 6PB22/10/2021

 16 TORNADO TOMMY Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4P. Withers 542634 2/11385Y 8P 2P 4P 2PD12/11/2019

 17 MAMBO HERRERA Weighted points score DUB, 14/10/2023, R4, P 5/4K. Vella 543133 1/01025P 7P 3Y 5Y 2YD19/02/2020

 18 SIMPLE GAME Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4J. Gale 552290 2/1984Y 6P 3P 5Y 6PD09/12/2020

 19 PACEY MACEY Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Brennen 565017 1/0908P 8P 7P 5P 3PB26/08/2021

 20 SLICK MONKEY Weighted points score DUB, 14/10/2023, R10, P 5/3K. Vella 554971 2/1855P 6P 4P 4Y 8PB01/02/2021

 21 SWEET MAIZIE Weighted points score DUB, 14/10/2023, R10, P 5/4K. Vella 554973 1/0847P 1P 4Y 4P 7PB01/02/2021

 22 ALASKA GO 2 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/3B. Gilbert 557815 2/1768Y 3Y 8P 4P 7PB03/01/2021

 23 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R9, M 5/1P. Withers 521018 6/1734M 4M 7Y 6Y 7MD15/05/2018

 24 STRETFORD END Weighted points score COO, 17/09/2023, R4, Y 5/4C. Edwards 558628 1/0677Y 4Y 7P 6P 6PD28/04/2021

 25 FINAL INNINGS 3 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4R. Stewart 552289 2/1627Y 8P 6P 5P 7PB09/12/2020
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 26 JACKEY'S HIPPY Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R6, Y 5/4M. Bretherton 540452 1/0615Y 7P 6Y 5P 8PD10/12/2019

 27 ENCHANTED ANGEL Weighted points score MAT, 09/10/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Gatt 551360 2/1618P 6Y 8P 7P 4PB19/11/2020

 28 ELITE CHOICE 1 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4B. Gilbert 549776 2/1586Y 5Y 7P 6P 8PB12/09/2020

 29 ROCKSTAR PIPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/0556P 6Y 7P 8P 8PB20/02/2020

 30 MARLEY TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIS, 22/07/2023, R6, Y 5/4L. Polidano 539596 1/0546Y 6P 7P 7Y 8PD30/11/2019
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 1 BESANT BALE Weighted points score DUB, 23/09/2023, R7, P 4/1/1M. Newham 550126 3/01095P 7Y 3P 4P 7PD03/10/2020

 2 DARK AMBER Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R7, Y 4/1/1E. Micallef 550619 3/1985Y 6Y 6P 3P 6PB14/10/2020
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 1 BEVAN BALE 1 Last start winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R7, Y 5/2T. O'Regan 549879 6/21961Y 8P 3P 1Y 4PD25/09/2020

 2 AEROPLANE ROSIE Last start winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R4, Y 5/4C. Edwards 579046 1/0861Y 6P 8Y 3Y 8PB02/08/2021

 3 LOCKY'S EAGLE Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R7, Y 5/3M. Bretherton 542268 4/1973Y 8P 3Y 6P 8PD03/02/2020

 4 NITRAM ROXY 2 Last start Country winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R10, Y 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 4/01211Y 2Y 7P 7P 4PB22/02/2020

 5 NITRAM BLUE ROAN 1 Last start Country winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R2, Y 5/4M. Bretherton 558224 1/0981Y 7P 4P 7Y 2PD02/02/2021

 6 AVA DEE 1 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R6, Y 5/4A. Zarb 563970 2/11464Y 8P 1P 2P 6PB22/10/2021

 7 WESTSIDE YOGI 2 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R6, Y 5/4B. Williamson 545294 1/01222Y 5P 5P 3P 7PD06/04/2020

 8 CALCRAFT BALE Weighted points score BUL, 17/10/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Newham 553206 1/01196P (FEL)Y 6P 7P 3YB05/01/2021

 9 SIR GEORGE Weighted points score NOW, 25/09/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Smart 559177 1/01076P (FEL)P 7P 4Y 5PD23/05/2021

 10 BRUTAL DOMINANCE Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 551929 2/01023P 8P 6P 5P 5PD04/11/2020

 11 WARAMI STAR 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/10/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Nikolakopoulos 562992 1/0938P 8Y 1P 3P 4PD07/09/2021

 12 STEADY TEDDY Weighted points score GBN, 06/10/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Brennen 565021 1/0876P 1Y 6P 4Y 5PD26/08/2021

 13 SLICK ZEUS Weighted points score DUB, 14/10/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Vella 554967 2/0835P 5Y 7P 6P 5PD01/02/2021

 14 ALASKA GO 1 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4B. Gilbert 557815 2/0768Y 3Y 8P 4P 7PB03/01/2021

 15 FINAL INNINGS 2 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4R. Stewart 552289 2/0627Y 8P 6P 5P 7PB09/12/2020

 16 ELITE CHOICE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4B. Gilbert 549776 2/0586Y 5Y 7P 6P 8PB12/09/2020

 17 ROCKSTAR PIPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/0556P 6Y 7P 8P 8PB20/02/2020
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 1 BYE BYE BILLY 2 Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R4, Y M/1K. Lambos 565845 0/01123Y 4P 4P 3P 3PD01/12/2021

 2 FAT PIZZA 1 Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R4, Y M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0822Y 4P 5P 4P 6PD09/04/2020

 3 WARAMI ZEPHYR 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 13/10/2023, R3, P M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 561098 0/0742P 4P 5Y 7P 7PB05/07/2021

 4 RICH'S DELIGHT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 16/09/2023, R5, Y M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0684Y 7Y 3Y 7P 6PB22/11/2020

 5 SEKEKAMA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 14/10/2023, R1, Y M/1T. O'Regan 541839 0/0682Y 8P 7P 7P 4YD22/01/2020

 6 LEO'S WHISPER Weighted points score NOW, 03/07/2023, R1, P M/1M. Newham 561598 0/0545P 4Y 6Y 6Y 7YD13/07/2021

 7 ROMAN WOLF Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0487P 5P 7P 6P 6PD06/08/2021

 8 ORSON VICTORY 2 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R3, Y M/1L. Polidano 551847 0/0406Y 8Y 7P 6P 8PD30/11/2020

 9 HEATER SCREAMER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/07/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Hoogenboom 559657 0/0337Y 7P 8PB25/05/2021
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 1 BEVAN BALE 3 Last start winner PPK, 14/10/2023, R7, Y 5/2T. O'Regan 549879 6/21961Y 8P 3P 1Y 4PD25/09/2020

 2 WARAMI STAR 1 Weighted points score GBN, 13/10/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Nikolakopoulos 562992 1/0938P 8Y 1P 3P 4PD07/09/2021

 3 FINAL INNINGS 1 Weighted points score PPK, 14/10/2023, R5, Y 5/4R. Stewart 552289 2/0627Y 8P 6P 5P 7PB09/12/2020
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 1 BYE BYE BILLY 1 Last start placegetter PPK, 14/10/2023, R4, Y M/1K. Lambos 565845 0/01123Y 4P 4P 3P 3PD01/12/2021
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